

EN TEST STRIPS INSTRUCTION

I. Use

Water quality test strips, also known as water quality test semi-quantitative test strips, can test many items, such as pH, carbonate, free chlorine, total chlorine, nitrate, nitrite, hardness, etc.. One-step testing is convenient and fast for timely adjustment of water quality treatment. Please refer to the label on the box and bottle to understand the specific test parameters of the product before you use the product.

II. Specifications

100 strips / bottle

III. Test conditions and range

The test environment temperature should be between 2°C -30°C and the relative humidity should be lower or equal to 80%. It is applicable for swimming pool, spa, pond, aquarium, and industrial wastewater, etc.

IV. Notes

Please read the instructions for storage and labels carefully and be sure to follow the correct storage and use methods to avoid product deterioration due to improper storage.

- Please store the product in a dry environment, do not remove the desiccant, and always avoid direct sunlight and humid environment.
- During use, do not put wet hands into the bottle and always leave the desiccant in the bottle.
- Do not touch the test pads on the strips when holding them.
- Do not drink water samples in which the test strip has been soaked.
- Use before the expiry date, and it is recommended to consume it in 90 days after opening.

V. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

PLEASE OPERATE AS FOLLOWS TO ENSURE THE BEST TEST RESULTS

1. COLLECT THE WATER SAMPLE TO BE TESTED IN A SMALL BOTTLE, CUP OR CONTAINER.
2. TAKE OUT A TEST STRIP AND IMMERSER ALL THE REACTION COLOR BLOCK INTO THE MEASURED LIQUID FOR 2 SECONDS AND THEN TAKE IT OUT.
3. HOLD THE TEST STRIP FLAT AND GENTLY TOUCH ITS SIDE TO A TISSUE TO QUICKLY ABSORB EXCESS WATER DROPLETS, BUT DO NOT NEED TO ABSORB ALL THE WATER, KEEP THE SURFACE OF THE COLOR BLOCK HYDRATED, DO NOT SHAKE OFF THE EXCESS WATER TO AVOID MIXING THE COLORS RESULTING IN INACCURATE RESULTS.
4. WAIT FOR 30 SECONDS AND COMPARE THE TEST STRIP WITH THE COLOR CARD ON THE BOTTLE UNDER GOOD LIGHT TO GET THE BEST RESULT, THE READING IS INVALID AFTER 60S.

ES INSTRUCCIONES DE LAS TIRAS REACTIVAS

I. Uso

Las tiras reactivas para analizar la calidad del agua, también conocidas como tiras reactivas semicuantitativas de calidad del agua, pueden analizar muchos elementos, como el pH, el carbonato, el cloro libre, el cloro total, el nitrato, el nitrito, la dureza, etc. La prueba consta de un solo paso y es cómoda y rápida para regular el tratamiento de la calidad del agua. Consulte la etiqueta de la caja y de la botella para entender los parámetros específicos de la prueba antes de usar el producto.

II. Especificaciones

100 tiras / botella

III. Condiciones y alcance de la prueba

La temperatura ambiente de la prueba debe estar entre 2 °C y 30 °C, la humedad relativa debe ser inferior o igual al 80 %. Se puede utilizar en piscinas, spas, estanques, acuarios, aguas residuales industriales, etc.

IV. Notas

Lea atentamente las instrucciones de almacenamiento y las etiquetas, y asegúrese de seguir los métodos de almacenamiento y uso correctos para evitar el deterioro del producto debido a un almacenamiento incorrecto.

- Almacene el producto en un entorno seco, no retire el desecante y evite siempre la exposición a la luz solar directa y los entornos húmedos.
- Durante el uso, no introduzca las manos húmedas en la botella y deje siempre el desecante dentro de la botella.
- No toque las almohadillas de las tiras al sujetarlas.
- No beba de las muestras de agua en las que se haya empapado la tira reactiva.
- Se recomienda utilizar las tiras antes de la fecha de caducidad y 90 días después de su apertura.

V. INSTRUCCIONES DE UTILIZACIÓN

PARA CONSEGUIR MEJORES RESULTADOS, SIGA LOS SIGUIENTES PASOS:

1. RECOJA LA MUESTRA DE AGUA A ANALIZAR CON UNA BOTELLA, VASO O RECIPIENTE PEQUEÑOS.
2. SAQUE UNA TIRA REACTIVA Y SUMERJA TODO EL BLOQUE DE COLOR REACTIVO EN EL LÍQUIDO MEDIDO DURANTE 2 SEGUNDOS Y LUEGO SÁQUELO.
3. MANTENGA LA TIRA REACTIVA PLANA Y PASE SUAVEMENTE UN PAÑUELO DE PAPEL POR EL LATERAL PARA ABSORBER EL EXCESO DE AGUA, NO ES NECESARIO QUE ABSORBA TODA EL AGUA, MANTENGA LA SUPERFICIE DEL BLOQUE DE COLOR HIDRATADA, NO SACUDA EL EXCESO DE AGUA PARA EVITAR QUE SE MEZCLEN LOS COLORES Y PRODUZCA UN RESULTADO INEXACTO.
4. ESPERE 30 SEGUNDOS Y COMPARE LA TIRA REACTIVA CON LA FICHA DE COLORES DEL FRASCO CON BUENA LUZ PARA OBTENER EL MEJOR RESULTADO, LA LECTURA NO SERÁ VÁLIDA DESPUÉS DE 60 SEGUNDOS.

PL INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE PASKÓW TESTOWYCH

I. Zastosowanie

Paski do testowania jakości wody, znane również jako paski testowe do półilościowych oznaczeń jakości wody, pozwalają testować wiele elementów, takich jak pH, węglan, wolny chlor, chlor całkowity, azotan, azotyn, twardość itp. Jednoetapowe testowanie jest wygodne i szybkie dla terminowego dostosowania poprawy jakości wody. Proszę zapoznać się z etykietą na pudełku i butelce, aby zrozumieć specyficzne parametry testowe produktu przed użyciem produktu.

II. Specyfikacja

100 pasków / butelkę

III. Warunki i zakres badania

Temperatura środowiska testowego powinna wynosić 2°C-30°C, a wilgotność względna powinna być niższa lub równa 80%. Zastosowanie do basenów, spa, stawów, akwariów, ścieków przemysłowych itp.

IV. Uwagi

Prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z instrukcją przechowywania i etykietami oraz o przestrzeganie prawidłowych metod przechowywania i użytkowania, aby uniknąć pogorszenia jakości produktu w wyniku niewłaściwego przechowywania.

- Przechowuj produkt w suchym środowisku, nie usuwaj środka osuszającego i zawsze unikaj bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i wilgotnego środowiska.
- Podczas użytkowania nie należy wkładać do butelki mokrych rąk i należy zawsze pozostawiać środek osuszający w butelce.
- Nie należy dotykać wkładek testowych na paskach podczas ich trzymania.
- Nie pić próbek wody, w której nasączony został pasek testowy.
- Użyć przed upływem terminu ważności, zaleca się zużycie w ciągu 90 dni od otwarcia.

V. INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

ABY ZAPEWNIĆ NAJLEPSZE WYNIKI TESTU, NALEŻY POSTĘPOWAĆ W NASTĘPUJĄCY SPOSÓB

1. ZBIERZ PRÓBKĘ WODY DO BADANIA W MAŁEJ BUTELCE, KUBKU LUB POJEMNIKU.
2. WYJMIJ PASEK TESTOWY I ZANURZ CAŁĄ CZĘŚĆ ZMIENIAJĄCĄ KOLOR W ODMIERNYM PŁYNIE NA 2 SEKUNDY, A NASTĘPNIE WYJMIJ GO.
3. TRZYMAJ PASEK TESTOWY PŁASKO I DELIKATNIE DOTKNIJ NIM CHUSTECZKI, ABY SZYBKO ODSĄCZYĆ NADMIAR WODY, ALE NIE MUSISZ ODSĄCZYĆ CAŁEJ WODY, UTRZYMUJ POWIERZCHNIĘ ZMIENIAJĄCĄ KOLOR NAWILŻONĄ, NIE STRZĄSAJ NADMIARU WODY, ABY UNIKNĄĆ MIESZANIA KOLORÓW, CO SKUTKUJE NIEDOKŁADNYMI WYNIKAMI.
4. ODCZEKAJ 30 SEKUND I PORÓWNAJ PASEK TESTOWY Z KARTĄ KOLORÓW NA BUTELCE PRZY DOBRYM ŚWIETLE, ABY UZYSKAĆ NAJLEPSZY WYNIK; ODCZYT JEST NIEWAŻNY PO 60 S.

IT ISTRUZIONI PER LE STRISCE REATTIVE

I. Utilizzo

Le strisce reattive per la qualità dell'acqua, note anche come strisce reattive semiquantitative per il test della qualità dell'acqua, possono essere utilizzate per testare molti elementi, tra cui il pH, il carbonato, il cloro libero, il cloro totale, il nitrato, il nitrito, la durezza e così via. Questo test in un'unica fase risulta conveniente e veloce per poter intervenire tempestivamente sul trattamento della qualità dell'acqua. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, si consiglia di fare riferimento all'etichetta presente sulla scatola e sul flacone al fine di comprendere i parametri di prova specifici del prodotto.

II. Specifiche

100 strisce / bottiglia

III. Condizioni di prova e portata

Per effettuare il test correttamente, la temperatura dell'ambiente di prova deve essere compresa tra i 2°C e i 30°C, mentre l'umidità relativa deve essere inferiore o uguale all'80%. Questo metodo di test può essere utilizzato per piscine, spa, laghetti, acquari, acque reflue industriali e altri contesti simili. Si prega di verificare attentamente che le condizioni dell'ambiente di prova rispettino questi requisiti prima di procedere al test.

IV. Note

Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni di conservazione e le etichette del prodotto e assicurarsi di seguire i metodi di conservazione e utilizzo corretti per evitare il deterioramento dovuto a una conservazione impropria.

- Conservare il prodotto in un ambiente asciutto e al riparo dalla luce diretta del sole e dall'umidità.
- Non rimuovere l'essiccante all'interno del flacone e non mettere le mani bagnate nel flacone durante l'uso.
- Evitare di toccare i cuscinetti di test sulle strisce quando le si tiene.
- Non bere campioni di acqua in cui è stata immersa la striscia reattiva.
- Utilizzare il prodotto prima della data di scadenza e comunque entro 90 giorni dall'apertura.

V. ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

SI PREGA DI SEGUIRE ATTENTAMENTE LE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI PER GARANTIRE I MIGLIORI RISULTATI DEL TEST:

1. RACCOGLIERE UN CAMPIONE DI ACQUA DA TESTARE IN UNA PICCOLA BOTTIGLIA, TAZZA O CONTENITORE.
2. ESTRARRE UNA STRISCIA REATTIVA E IMMERGERE L'INTERA SEZIONE COLORATA DI REAZIONE NEL LIQUIDO DA MISURARE PER 2 SECONDI, QUINDI RIMUOVERLA.
3. TENERE LA STRISCIA REATTIVA IN POSIZIONE ORIZZONTALE E TOCCARE DELICATAMENTE IL LATO SU UN FAZZOLETTO PER ASSORBIRE RAPIDAMENTE LE GOCCE D'ACQUA IN ECCESSO, MANTENENDO TUTTAVIA LA SUPERFICIE DELLA SEZIONE COLORATA IDRATATA. NON SCUOTERE L'ACQUA IN ECCESSO, POICHÉ QUESTO POTREBBE MESCOLARE I COLORI E DARE RISULTATI IMPRECISI.
4. ATTENDERE 30 SECONDI E CONFRONTARE LA STRISCIA REATTIVA CON LA SCHEDA COLORE SULLA BOTTIGLIA SOTTO UNA BUONA LUCE PER OTTENERE IL MIGLIOR RISULTATO POSSIBILE. LA LETTURA NON SARÀ PIÙ VALIDA DOPO 60 SECONDI.

DE ANWEISUNGEN FÜR TESTSTREIFEN

I. Verwenden Sie

Wasserqualitätsteststreifen, auch bekannt als semi-quantitative Wasserqualitätsteststreifen, können viele Parameter wie pH-Wert, Karbonat, freies Chlor, Gesamtchlor, Nitrat, Nitrit, Härte usw. testen. Der Ein-Schritt-Test ist bequem und schnell für die rechtzeitige Anpassung der Wasserqualitätsbehandlung. Bitte beachten Sie das Etikett auf dem Karton und der Flasche, um die spezifischen Testparameter des Produkts zu verstehen, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

II. Spezifikationen

100 Streifen / Flasche

III. Testbedingungen und Reichweite

Die Testumgebungstemperatur sollte zwischen 2°C - 30°C sein und die relative Luftfeuchtigkeit sollte niedriger oder gleich 80% sein. Anwendbar für Schwimmbad, Spa, Teich, Aquarium und Industrieabwasser, etc.

IV. Anmerkungen

Bitte lesen Sie die Lagerungshinweise und Etiketten sorgfältig durch und achten Sie auf die richtige Lagerung und Verwendung, um eine Verschlechterung des Produkts durch unsachgemäße Lagerung zu vermeiden.

- Bitte lagern Sie das Produkt in einer trockenen Umgebung, entfernen Sie das Trockenmittel nicht und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und feuchte Umgebungen.
- Fassen Sie während des Gebrauchs nicht mit nassen Händen in die Flasche und lassen Sie das Trockenmittel immer in der Flasche.
- Berühren Sie nicht die Testfelder auf den Streifen, wenn Sie sie in der Hand halten.
- Trinken Sie keine Wasserproben, in denen der st Streifen eingeweicht wurde.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt vor Ablauf des Verfallsdatums zu verwenden und innerhalb von 90 Tagen nach dem Öffnen zu verbrauchen.

V. BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

BITTE GEHEN SIE WIE FOLGT VOR, UM DIE BESTEN TESTERGEBNISSE ZU ERZIELEN

1. SAMMELN SIE DIE ZU UNTERSUCHENDE WASSERPROBE IN EINER KLEINEN FLASCHE, EINEM BECHER ODER BEHÄLTER.
2. NEHMEN SIE EINEN TESTSTREIFEN HERAUS UND TAUCHEN SIE DEN GESAMTEN REAKTIONSFARBLOCK FÜR 2 SEKUNDEN IN DIE GEMESSENE FLÜSSIGKEIT UND NEHMEN SIE IHN DANN HERAUS.
3. HALTEN SIE DEN TESTSTREIFEN FLACH UND BERÜHREN SIE SANFT SEINE SEITE MIT EINEM TUCH, UM ÜBERSCHÜSSIGE WASSERTROPFEN SCHNELL ZU ABSORBIEREN, ES

MUSS ABER NICHT DAS GESAMTE WASSER ABSORBIERT WERDEN, HALTEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHE DES FARBBLOCKS HYDRATISIERT, SCHÜTTELN SIE NICHT DAS ÜBERSCHÜSSIGE WASSER, UM ZU VERMEIDEN, DIE FARBEN ZU MISCHEN, WAS ZU UNGENAUEN ERGEBNISSEN FÜHRT.

4. WARTEN SIE 30 SEKUNDEN UND VERGLEICHEN SIE DEN TESTSTREIFEN MIT DER FARBKARTE AUF DER FLASCHE UNTER GUTEM LICHT, UM DAS BESTE ERGEBNIS ZU ERHALTEN, NACH 60S IST DER MESSWERT UNGÜLTIG.

NL INSTRUCTIES TESTSTRIPS

I. Gebruik

Teststrips voor waterkwaliteit, ook bekend als semi-kwantitatieve teststrips voor waterkwaliteit, kunnen veel items testen, zoals pH, carbonaat, vrij chloor, totaal chloor, nitraat, nitriet, hardheid, enz. Testen in één stap is handig en snel voor een tijdige aanpassing van de waterkwaliteitsbehandeling. Raadpleeg het etiket op de doos en fles om de specifieke testparameters van het product te begrijpen voordat u het product gebruikt.

II. Specificaties

100 strips / fles

III. Testomstandigheden en -bereik

De temperatuur van de testomgeving moet tussen 2°C -30°C liggen en de relatieve vochtigheid moet lager of gelijk zijn aan 80%. De teststrip is van toepassing voor zwembad, kuuroord, vijver, aquarium, en industrieel afvalwater, enz.

IV. Opmerkingen

Lees de instructies voor opslag en etiketten zorgvuldig door en zorg ervoor dat u de juiste opslag- en gebruiksmethoden volgt om verslechtering van het product als gevolg van onjuiste opslag te voorkomen.

- Bewaar het product in een droge omgeving, verwijder het droogmiddel niet en vermijd altijd direct zonlicht en een vochtige omgeving.
- Stop geen natte handen in de fles en laat het droogmiddel altijd in de fles zitten.
- Raak de testpads op de strips niet aan wanneer u ze vasthoudt.
- Drink geen watermonsters waarin de teststrip is gedrenkt.
- Te gebruiken vóór de vervaldatum en het wordt aanbevolen om het binnen 90 dagen na opening te consumeren.

V. BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES

GELIEVE TE WERKEN ALS VOLGT OM DE BESTE TESTRESULTATEN TE VERZEKEREN:

1. VERZAMEL HET TE TESTEN WATERMONSTER IN EEN KLEINE FLES, KOP OF CONTAINER.
2. NEEM EEN TESTSTRIP EN DOMPEL HET VOLLEDIGE BLOKJE MET DE REACTIEKLEUR ONDER IN DE AFGEMETEN VLOEISTOF GEDURENDE 2 SECONDEN EN HAAL DEZE ER DAN WEER UIT.
3. HOUD DE TESTSTRIP PLAT EN RAAK MET DE ZIJKANT VOORZICHTIG EEN TISSUE AAN OM OVERTOLLIGE WATERDRUPPELS SNEL TE ABSORBEREN, MAAR U HOEFT NIET AL HET WATER TE ABSORBEREN, HOUD HET OPPERVAK VAN HET KLEURBLOK VOCHTIG, SCHUD HET OVERTOLLIGE WATER NIET AF OM KLEURVERMENGING TE VOORKOMEN, WAT RESULTEERT IN ONNAUWKEURIGE RESULTATEN.
4. WACHT 30 SECONDEN EN VERGELIJK DE TESTSTRIP MET DE KLEURENKAART OP DE FLES ONDER GOED LICHT OM HET BESTE RESULTAAT TE KRIJGEN, DE METING IS ONGELDIG NA 60 SECONDEN.

FR INSTRUCTIONS POUR LES BANDETTES RÉACTIVES

I. Utilisation

Les bandelettes de test de qualité de l'eau, également connues sous le nom de bandelettes semi-quantitatives de test de qualité de l'eau, peuvent tester de nombreux éléments tels que le pH, le carbonate, le chlore libre, le chlore total, le nitrate, le nitrite, la dureté, etc. Ce test en une étape est pratique et facile pour un ajustement rapide du traitement de la qualité de l'eau. Veuillez vous référer à l'étiquette sur la boîte et la bouteille pour comprendre les paramètres de test spécifiques du produit avant de l'utiliser.

II. Caractéristiques

100 bandelettes / flacon

III. Conditions d'essai et lieux

La température de l'environnement de test doit être comprise entre 2°C et 30°C et l'humidité relative doit être inférieure ou égale à 80%. Il est applicable pour les piscines, spa, étangs, aquariums, les eaux usées industrielles, etc.

IV. Notes

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions de stockage et les étiquettes et assurez-vous de suivre les bonnes méthodes de stockage et d'utilisation pour éviter la détérioration du produit due à un stockage inapproprié.

- Veuillez stocker le produit dans un environnement sec, ne retirez pas le déshydratant et évitez toujours la lumière directe du soleil et les environnements humides.
- Pendant l'utilisation, ne mettez pas les mains mouillées dans le flacon et laissez toujours le déshydratant dans le flacon.
- Ne touchez pas les électrodes de test sur les bandelettes lorsque vous les tenez.
- Ne buvez pas d'eau dans lesquels la bandelette de test a été trempée.
- À utiliser avant la date de péremption. Il est recommandé de le consommer dans les 90 jours après ouverture.

V. MODE D'EMPLOI

VEUILLEZ PROCÉDER COMME SUIT POUR GARANTIR LES MEILLEURS RÉSULTATS DE TEST :

1. RECUEILLENZ L'ÉCHANTILLON D'EAU À TESTER DANS UNE PETITE BOUTEILLE, UNE TASSE OU UN RÉCIPIENT.
2. SORTEZ UNE BANDELETTE DE TEST ET PLONGEZ TOUT LE BLOC DE COULEUR DE RÉACTION DANS L'EAU PENDANT 2 SECONDES, PUIS RETIREZ-LA.
3. TENEZ LA BANDELETTE DE TEST À PLAT ET ESSUYEZ DOUCEMENT SON CÔTÉ AVEC UN MOUCHOIR POUR ABSORBER RAPIDEMENT L'EXCÈS DE GOUTTETTES D'EAU, SANS BESOIN D'ABSORBER TOUTE L'EAU. MAINTENEZ LA SURFACE DU BLOC DE COULEUR HYDRATÉE MAIS NE SECOUEZ PAS L'EXCÈS D'EAU POUR ÉVITER DE MÉLANGER LES COULEURS ENTRAÎNANT DES RÉSULTATS INEXACTS.
4. ATTENDEZ 30 SECONDES ET COMPAREZ LA BANDELETTE DE TEST AVEC LA CARTE DE COULEUR SUR LE FLACON, SOUS UN BON ÉCLAIRAGE AFIN D' OBTENIR LE MEILLEUR RÉSULTAT. LA LECTURE EST INVALIDE APRÈS 60 SECONDES.

PT TESTES DE TIRAS DE INSTRUÇÕES

I. Uso

As tiras de teste de qualidade da água, também conhecidas como tiras de teste semi-quantitativas da qualidade da água, podem testar muitos itens, como pH, carbonato, cloro livre, cloro total, nitrato, nitrito, dureza, etc. Teste de uma etapa é conveniente e rápido para ajuste oportuno do tratamento da qualidade da água. Consulte o rótulo na caixa e na garrafa para entender os parâmetros de teste específicos do produto antes de usar o produto.

II. Especificações

100 tiras / garrafa

III. Condições de teste e alcance

A temperatura do ambiente de teste deve estar entre 2°C -30 °C e a umidade relativa deve ser menor ou igual a 80%. É aplicável a piscina, spa, lagoa, aquário e águas residuais industriais, etc.

IV. Notas

Leia as instruções para armazenamento e etiquetas com cuidado e siga os métodos corretos de armazenamento e uso para evitar a deterioração do produto devido ao armazenamento inadequado.

- Armazene o produto em um ambiente seco, não remova o dessecante e sempre evite a luz solar direta e o ambiente húmido.
- Durante o uso, não coloque as mãos molhadas na garrafa e sempre deixe o dessecante na garrafa.
- Não toque nas almofadas de teste nas tiras ao segurá-las.
- Não beba amostras de água nas quais a faixa de teste foi embebida.
- Use antes da data de validade e é recomendável consumi-lo em 90 dias após a abertura.

V. INSTRUÇÕES DE OPERAÇÃO

USE O SEGUINTE PARA GARANTIR OS MELHORES RESULTADOS DOS TESTES

1. COLETE A AMOSTRA DE ÁGUA A SER TESTADA EM UMA PEQUENA GARRAFA, XÍCARA OU RECIPIENTE.
2. RETIRE UMA TIRA DE TESTE E MERGULHE TODO O BLOCO DE CORES DA REAÇÃO NO LÍQUIDO MEDIDO POR 2 SEGUNDOS E DEPOIS RETIRE -O.
3. MANTENHA A TIRA DE TESTE PLANA E TOQUE SUAVEMENTE SEU LADO A UM LENÇO PARA ABSORVER RAPIDAMENTE GOTÍCULAS DE ÁGUA, MAS NÃO PRECISAM ABSORVER TODA A ÁGUA, MANTER A SUPERFÍCIE DO BLOCO DE CORES HIDRATADAS, NÃO SE AFASTA DO EXCESSO DE ÁGUA PARA EVITAR MISTURANDO AS CORES RESULTANDO EM RESULTADOS IMPRECISOS.
4. AGUARDE 30 SEGUNDOS E COMPARE A TIRA DE TESTE COM A PLACA DE CORES NA GARRAFA SOB BOA LUZ PARA OBTOR O MELHOR RESULTADO, A LEITURA É INVÁLIDA APÓS 60S.

HU UTASÍTÁSOK VÍZMINŐSÉG ELLENŐRZÉSÉRE SZOLGÁLÓ TESZTCSÍKOKHOZ

I. Használat

A vízminőség ellenőrzésére szolgáló tesztszettek, más néven vízminőségmérő tesztszettek, sok paraméteret tesztelhetnek, mint például a pH-érték, a karbonátkeménység (kH), a szabad klór, a teljes klór, a nitrit (NO₂), a nitrát (NO₃), a keménység stb. Az egy lépéses tesztelés kényelmes és gyors módot biztosít a vízminőség ellenőrzéséhez és időben történő beállításához. A termék használata előtt olvassa el a dobozon és a palackon található címkét, hogy megismerje a termék konkrét vizsgálati paramétereit.

II. Adatok

100 tesztszék / palack

III. Tesztelési feltételek és tartomány

A tesztelt víz hőmérsékletének 2 °C és 30 °C kell lennie, a relatív páratartalom pedig legfeljebb 80% lehet. Alkalmazható úszómedencék, gyógyfürdők, tavak, akváriumok és ipari szennyvíz stb. vizsgálatára.

IV. Megjegyzések

Figyelmesen olvassa el a tárolásra vonatkozó utasításokat és a címkéket, tartsa be a tárolásra és a használatra vonatkozó utasításokat, hogy elkerülje a termék minőségének romlását.

- Tárolja a terméket száraz helyen, ne távolítsa el a nedvességmentőt, és ne tegye ki a terméket a közvetlen napfény vagy a nedves környezet hatásainak.
- Használat közben ne tegye a nedves kezét a palackba, és ne vegye ki belőle a szárítószert.
- Ne érintse meg a csíkokon található tesztpárnákat, amikor a csíkot a kezében tartja.
- Ne igya meg a vizmintát, amelyben a tesztszék ázott.
- Használja fel a lejáratú idő előtt, és ajánlott a felbontást követő 90 napon belül felhasználni.

V. HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

KÉRJÜK, A LEGJOBB VIZSGÁLATI EREDMÉNYEK BIZTOSÍTÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN AZ ALÁBBIK SZERINT JÁRJON EL

1. A VIZSGÁLANDÓ VÍZMINTÁT GYÚJTSE ÖSSZE EGY KIS ÜVEGBEN, CSÉSZÉBEN VAGY EDÉNYBEN.
2. VEGYEN KI EGY TESZTCSÍKOT, ÉS MERÍTSE 2 MÁSODPERCRE ÚGY A FOLYADÉKBA, HOGY A VÍZ ELFEDJE AZ ÖSSZES TESZTPÁRNÁT, MAJD VEGYE KI.
3. TARTSA A TESZTCSÍKOT VÍZSZINTESEN, ÉS FINOMAN ÉRINTSE ODA AZ OLDALÁT EGY PAPIRZSEBKENDŐHÖZ, HOGY GYORSAN FELSZÍVJA A FELESLEGES VÍZCSEPPET, DE NEM KELL FELSZÍVNI AZ ÖSSZES VIZET. TARTSA A SZÍNBLOKK FELÜLETÉT VIZESEN, NE RÁZZA LE A FELESLEGES VIZET, HOGY ELKERÜLJE A SZÍNEK KEVERÉSÉT, AMI PONTATLAN EREDMÉNYEKHEZ VEZET.
4. VÁRJON 30 MÁSODPERCET, ÉS A LEGJOBB EREDMÉNYHEZ A TESZTCSÍKOT JÓ FÉNYVISZONYOK KÖZÖTT HASONLÍTSA ÖSSZE A PALACKON LÉVŐ SZÍNKÁRTYÁVAL. A LEOLVASOTT EREDMÉNYEK 60 MÁSODPERC UTÁN ÉRVÉNYTELENEK.



AIGOITALIA S.R.L.
MONZA (MB) VIA MONTE
BARRO 19
IT11451750969
MADE IN CHINA
WWW.NOBLEZA.EU

